Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Tweed Fisheries Act 1969. (See end of Document for details)

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

[^{F1}SCHEDULE 1]

Section 5.

REPRESENTATIVE COMMISSIONERS

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 1 substituted by Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 (c. 65), Sch. 26 para. 5

Local Authority	Number of Representatives	Part of Local Authority Area represented	Number of Representatives for each part of Local Authority Area	Number of Representatives of associations or clubs
1	2	3	4	5
[^{F2} The Borders Council.	34	Former Burgh of Coldstream.	2	1
		Former Burgh of Duns.	2	1
		Former Burgh of Eyemouth.	2	1
		Remainder of the area of the former District of Berwickshire	3	2
		Former Burgh of Jedburgh.	2	1
		Former Burgh of Kelso.	2	1
		Former Burgh of Hawick.	2	1
		Remainder of the area of the former District of Roxburgh.	3	2
		Former Burgh of Selkirk.	2	1
		Former Burgh of Lauder.	2	1

		SCHEDULE 1 – R Docu	ed Fisheries Act 1969 (c. 24) epresentative Commissioners ment Generated: 2024-05-05
	: There are currently no kn		S
for the Tweed Fishe	ries Act 1969. (See end of I	Document for details)	
	Former Burgh of Galashiels.	2	1
	Former Burgh of Melrose.	2	1
	Remainder of the area of the former District of Ettrick and Lauderdale.	3	2
	Former Burgh of Peebles.	2	1
	Former Burgh of Innerleithen.	2	1
	Remainder of the	1]	

former District of Tweedale.

2

1

1

1

3

Former

Tweed.

Bourough of Berwick-upon-

The rural district 2

The rural district 4

of Norham and Islandshires.

of Glendale. The remainder

of the River Tweed catchment area within the County of Northumberland.

Berwick on 9

Tweed District Council.

Textual Amendments F2 Entries in Sch. 1 substituted (S.) (1.4.1996) by 1994 c. 39, s. 52(3), Sch. 6 (with s. 7(2)); S.I 1995/702,

art. 6

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Tweed Fisheries Act 1969. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULE 2

Section 13 (1).

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 The text of s. 13, Schs. 2, 3 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any repeals or amendments which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991

Enactment	Amendment	
The MI	In the definition of the word "Salmon" the words "and other Fish of the Salmon	
Tweed Fisheries Act 1857— Section II (Interpretation of terms)	Kind"shall be omitted.	
Section XVIII (Special Meetings may be called)	For the words "any Three Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "any three members of the council"; for the words "of the Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "of the council"; and for the words "as the Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "as the council".	
Section XIX (Quorum and Adjournment of Meetings)	For the words "General and Special Meeting of Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "meeting of the council"; and for the words "Commissioners or Commissioner" there shall be substituted "members or member".	
Section XXIII (Commissioners to defray their owm Expenses)	For the word "they" there shall be substituted the words "and of the council of Commissioners".	
Section XIV (Commissioners may appoint officers)	For the words "lawful for the Commissioners" wherever they occur there shall be substituted the words "lawful for the council"; and for the words "Three of the Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "three members of the council".	
Section XXV (Books and Accounts to be kept and to be open for Inspection)	For the words "the General and Special Meetings of the Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "all meetings of the proprietary commissioners and of the council"; for the words "the Commissioners and of every Committee appointed by them" there shall be substituted the words "the proprietary commissioners of the council and of every committee appointed by the council"; and for the words "Commissioners or Members of Committees" there shall	

	be substituted the words "proprietary commissioners,members of the council or members of the committee".
Section XXXVI (Water Bailiffs to be appointed)	The words "assembled at any General, Special, or adjourned Meeting" shall be omitted; the words from "or to authorise" to the words "to be expedient" shall be omitted; for the words "any General, Special or District Meeting of "there shall be substituted the word "the"; and for the words "the next General, Special or Adjourned Meeting" there shall b substituted the words "the next meeting of the council".
Section LIV (Commissioners to appoint distinguishing Marks for Boats)	The words "at any Annual General Meeting" shall be omitted.
Section LXXIX (Rates to be levied)	The words "at any General, Special, or Adjourned Meeting" shall be omitted.

Marginal Citations M1 1857 c. cxlvii.

SCHEDULE 3

Section 13(2).

ENACTMENTS REPEALED

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C2 The text of s. 13, Schs. 2, 3 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any repeals or amendments which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991

The Tweed Fisheries Act 1857—	
Section X	(Commissioners appointed).
Section XI	(Commissioners may name Representatives).
Section XII	(Factors and Attornies may represent Commissioners).
Section XIII	(As to Proxies).
Section XIV	(Eldest Son or other Heir of a Commissioner may represent him in case of Absence).
Section XVII	(First and subsequent Meetings).
Section XX	(Chairman of Meetings).

Section XXI	(District Meetings and their Power).
Section XXII	(Votes of Commissioners).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Tweed Fisheries Act 1969.